
Date Day General Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10 Y11 Y12 Y13

A level Results
Day

GCSE Results day

Staff Development Day

Term starts Term starts Enrolment Term starts

Term starts Term starts Term starts

Student council

Stand up to
Bullying Day

BTEC Sport
Assessment

P1+2

National Fitness
Day

Y11 Catering
Mock

Recycle Week
CAT Tests (Mon

and Tue)

Poet assembly &
lessons

Poet assembly &
lessons

Black History
Month

17/08/23 Thurs

24/08/23 Thurs

01/09/23 Fri

04/09/23 Mon

05/09/23 Tues

06/09/23 Wed

07/09/23 Thu

08/09/23 Fri

11/09/23 Mon

12/09/23 Tues

13/09/23 Wed

14/09/23 Thu

15/09/23 Fri

18/09/23 Mon

19/09/23 Tues

20/09/23 Wed

21/09/23 Thu

22/09/23 Fri

25/09/23 Mon

26/09/23 Tues

27/09/23 Wed

28/09/23 Thu

29/09/23 Fri

02/10/23 Mon



Date Day General Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10 Y11 Y12 Y13

03/10/23 Tues

04/10/23 Wed

05/10/23 Thu

06/10/23 Fri

09/10/23 Mon

10/10/23 Tues

11/10/23 Wed

12/10/23 Thu

13/10/23 Fri

16/10/23 Mon

17/10/23 Tues

18/10/23 Wed

19/10/23 Thu

20/10/23 Fri

30/10/23 Mon

31/10/23 Tues

01/11/23 Wed

02/11/23 Thu

03/11/23 Fri

06/11/23 Mon

07/11/23 Tues

08/11/23 Wed

09/11/23 Thu

Macbeth Globe
trip

English Theatre
trip

English Theatre
trip

Settling in
Report on

Parent Portal

Settling in
Report on

Parent Portal

Meet the tutor

UK
Apprenticeship

Fayre

Staff Development Day

Half Term Break

Staff Development Day

Flu vaccinations Flu vaccinations Flu vaccinations
Progress Report
on Parent Portal Flu vaccinations

Progress Report
on Parent Portal

Flu vaccinations Flu vaccinations Flu vaccinations Flu vaccinations Flu vaccinations Parents Evening



Date Day General Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10 Y11 Y12 Y13

10/11/23 Fri

13/11/23 Mon

14/11/23 Tues

15/11/23 Wed

16/11/23 Thu

17/11/23 Fri

20/11/23 Mon

21/11/23 Tues

22/11/23 Wed

23/11/23 Thu

24/11/23 Fri

27/11/23 Mon

28/11/23 Tues

29/11/23 Wed

30/11/23 Thu

01/12/23 Fri

04/12/23 Mon

05/12/23 Tues

06/12/23 Wed

07/12/23 Thu

08/12/23 Fri

11/12/23 Mon

Armistice Day
(11th) / Diwali

(12th)

Anti Bullying
Week / World
Kindness Day

Student council

Progress Report
on Parent Portal

Parents Evening

BTEC Mock
Assessments

window

BTEC Mock
Assessments

window

Progress Report
on Parent Portal

6th Form Open
Evening

Skills for Success
Evening

Skills for Success
Evening

Careers Fayre

Progress Report
on Parent Portal

Progress Report
on Parent Portal

Progress Report
on Parent Portal

Student council Parents Evening



Date Day General Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10 Y11 Y12 Y13

12/12/23 Tues

13/12/23 Wed

14/12/23 Thu

15/12/23 Fri

02/01/24 Tues

03/01/24 Wed

04/01/24 Thu

05/01/24 Fri

08/01/24 Mon

09/01/24 Tues

10/01/24 Wed

11/01/24 Thu

12/01/24 Fri

15/01/24 Mon

16/01/24 Tues

17/01/24 Wed

18/01/24 Thu

19/01/24 Fri

22/01/24 Mon

23/01/24 Tues

24/01/24 Wed

25/01/24 Thu

26/01/24 Fri

Christmas Break

Staff Development Day

Mock Exams
assessment

window

Student council

Parents Evening

HPV
vaccinations

HPV
vaccinations

BTEC External
Assessments

BTEC External
Assessments



Date Day General Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10 Y11 Y12 Y13

29/01/24 Mon

30/01/24 Tues

31/01/24 Wed

01/02/24 Thu

02/02/24 Fri

05/02/24 Mon

06/02/24 Tues

07/02/24 Wed

08/02/24 Thu

09/02/24 Fri

19/02/24 Mon

20/02/24 Tues

21/02/24 Wed

22/02/24 Thu

23/02/24 Fri

26/02/24 Mon

27/02/24 Tues

Assessment
window

(non-core)

Mock Exams
assessment

window

Student council
Progress Report
on Parent Portal

Catering
Practical Exam

Parents Evening
Catering

Practical Exam

Catering
Practical Exam

National
Apprenticeship

Week
Visiting Theatre

company
Visiting Theatre

company

Year 12 Work
Experience

window

Safer Internet
Day

Progress Report
on Parent Portal

Half Term Break

LGBT History
Month

Core
Assessments

window (Eng /
Ma / Sc)

6th Form
interviews

6th Form
interviews

Student council
Mock results

envelope
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28/02/24 Wed

29/02/24 Thu

01/03/24 Fri

04/03/24 Mon

05/03/24 Tues

06/03/24 Wed

07/03/24 Thu

08/03/24 Fri

11/03/24 Mon

12/03/24 Tues

13/03/24 Wed

14/03/24 Thu

15/03/24 Fri

18/03/24 Mon

19/03/24 Tues

20/03/24 Wed

21/03/24 Thu

22/03/24 Fri

25/03/24 Mon

26/03/24 Tues

27/03/24 Wed

28/03/24 Thu

Progress Report
on Parent Portal

Progress Report
on Parent Portal

Womens History
Month /

National Careers
week

Swalestock

Parents Evening
Mock results

envelope

Ramadan Starts
(10th)

Progress Report
on Parent Portal

British Science
Week

BTEC Mock
Assessments

BTEC Mock
Assessments

Trust Data Drop

Student council Theatre trip Options Evening

Progress Report
on Parent Portal

Updated
Progress Report

on Portal
(BTEC Mocks)

Parents Evening Parents Evening

Eid al-Fitr
(10th April)



Date Day General Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10 Y11 Y12 Y13

29/03/24 Fri

15/04/24 Mon

16/04/24 Tues

17/04/24 Wed

18/04/24 Thu

19/04/24 Fri

22/04/24 Mon

23/04/24 Tue

24/04/24 Wed

25/04/24 Thu

26/04/24 Fri

29/04/24 Mon

30/04/24 Tues

01/05/24 Wed

02/05/24 Thu

03/05/24 Fri

06/05/24 Mon

07/05/24 Tues

08/05/24 Wed

09/05/24 Thu

10/05/24 Fri

13/05/24 Mon

14/05/24 Tues

15/05/24 Wed

16/05/24 Thu

Good Friday

Easter Break

Student council

Core
Assessments

(Eng /Ma / Sc)

Early Spring Bank Holiday

Assessments
(Non-core)

VE Day

GCSE Exams
begin

Assessments
(Eng / Ma / Sc)

A Level Exams
begin

Student council
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17/05/24 Fri

20/05/24 Mon

21/05/24 Tues

22/05/24 Wed

23/05/24 Thu

24/05/24 Fri

03/06/24 Mon

04/06/24 Tues

05/06/24 Wed

06/06/24 Thu

07/06/24 Fri

10/06/24 Mon

11/06/24 Tues

12/06/24 Wed

13/06/24 Thu

14/06/24 Fri

17/06/24 Mon

18/06/24 Tues Parents Evening

19/06/24 Wed

20/06/24 Thu

21/06/24 Fri

24/06/24 Mon

Assessments
(Non-Core)

Year 10 Work
Experience

Worl Day for
Cultural
Diversity

Year 10 Work
Experience

Year 10 Work
Experience

Year 10 Work
Experience /

Progress Report
on Parent Portal

Year 10 Work
Experience

Half Term Break

Student council

Progress Report
on Parent Portal

Assessment
Window

Sports Day

Assessments



Date Day General Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10 Y11 Y12 Y13

25/06/24 Tues

26/06/24 Wed

27/06/24 Thu

28/06/24 Fri

01/07/24 Mon

02/07/24 Tues

03/07/24 Wed

04/07/24 Thu

05/07/24 Fri

08/07/24 Mon

09/07/24 Tues

10/07/24 Wed

11/07/24 Thu

12/07/24 Fri

15/07/24 Mon

16/07/24 Tue

17/07/24 Wed

18/07/24 Thu

19/07/24 Fri

22/07/24 Mon

23/07/24 Tues

15/08/24 Thurs

22/08/24 Thurs

Staff Development Day

Timetable
rollover

Progress Report
on Parent Portal

Progress Report
on Parent Portal Assessments Assessments

Summer
Spectacular

Summer
Spectacular

Summer
Spectacular

Student council

Sports Awards

Progress Report
on Parent Portal

Progress Report
on Parent Portal

Term Ends Term Ends Term Ends Term Ends Term Ends Term Ends Term Ends Term Ends

A level Results
Day

GCSE Results
Day


