Date	Day	General	Y7	Y8	Y9	Y10	Y11	Y12	Y13
		A level Results							
17/08/23	Thurs	Day							
24/08/23	Thurs	GCSE Results day							
01/09/23	Fri				Staff Develo	ppment Day			
04/09/23	Mon		Term starts				Term starts	Enrolment	Term starts
05/09/23	Tues			Term starts	Term starts	Term starts			
06/09/23	Wed								
07/09/23	Thu								
08/09/23	Fri								
11/09/23	Mon								
12/09/23	Tues	Student council							
13/09/23	Wed								
14/09/23	Thu	Stand up to Bullying Day							
15/09/23	Fri								
18/09/23	Mon								
19/09/23	Tues								
20/09/23	Wed						BTEC Sport Assessment P1+2		
21/09/23	Thu	National Fitness Day					Y11 Catering Mock		
22/09/23	Fri								
25/09/23	Mon	Recycle Week	CAT Tests (Mon and Tue)						
26/09/23	Tues		Poet assembly & lessons	Poet assembly & lessons					
27/09/23	Wed								
28/09/23	Thu								
29/09/23	Fri								
02/10/23	Mon	Black History Month							

Date	Day	General	Y7	Y8	Y9	Y10	Y11	Y12	Y13
03/10/23	Tues								
04/10/23	Wed								
05/10/23	Thu								
06/10/23	Fri								
09/10/23	Mon								
10/10/23	Tues						Macbeth Globe trip		
11/10/23	Wed								
12/10/23	Thu							English Theatre trip	English Theatre trip
13/10/23	Fri								
16/10/23	Mon								
17/10/23	Tues		Settling in Report on Parent Portal					Settling in Report on Parent Portal	
18/10/23	Wed		Meet the tutor						
19/10/23	Thu								UK Apprenticeship Fayre
20/10/23	Fri				Staff Develo	opment Day			
					Half Ter	m Break			
30/10/23	Mon				Staff Develo	opment Day			
31/10/23	Tues								
01/11/23	Wed		Flu vaccinations	Flu vaccinations	Flu vaccinations	Progress Report on Parent Portal	Flu vaccinations		Progress Report on Parent Portal
02/11/23	Thu		Flu vaccinations	Flu vaccinations	Flu vaccinations	Flu vaccinations	Flu vaccinations		Parents Evening
03/11/23	Fri								
06/11/23	Mon								
07/11/23	Tues								
08/11/23	Wed								
09/11/23	Thu								

Date	Day	General	Y7	Y8	Y9	Y10	Y11	Y12	Y13
10/11/23	Fri	Armistice Day (11th) / Diwali (12th)							
13/11/23	Mon	Anti Bullying Week / World Kindness Day							
14/11/23	Tues	Student council							
15/11/23	Wed						Progress Report on Parent Portal		
16/11/23	Thu						Parents Evening		
17/11/23	Fri								
20/11/23	Mon							BTEC Mock Assessments window	BTEC Mock Assessments window
21/11/23	Tues								
22/11/23	Wed								
23/11/23	Thu			Progress Report on Parent Portal			6th Form Open Evening		
24/11/23	Fri								
27/11/23	Mon								
28/11/23	Tues								
29/11/23	Wed					Skills for Success Evening		Skills for Success Evening	
30/11/23	Thu								
01/12/23	Fri								
04/12/23	Mon								
05/12/23	Tues	Careers Fayre							
06/12/23	Wed				Progress Report on Parent Portal			Progress Report on Parent Portal	Progress Report on Parent Portal
07/12/23	Thu	Student council			Parents Evening				
08/12/23	Fri								
11/12/23	Mon								

Date	Day	General	Y7	Y8	Y9	Y10	Y11	Y12	Y13		
12/12/23	Tues										
13/12/23	Wed										
14/12/23	Thu										
15/12/23	Fri										
			Christmas Break								
02/01/24	Tues				Staff Develo	opment Day					
03/01/24	Wed										
04/01/24	Thu										
05/01/24	Fri										
08/01/24	Mon						Mock Exams assessment window				
09/01/24	Tues	Student council									
10/01/24	Wed							BTEC External Assessments	BTEC External Assessments		
11/01/24	Thu					Parents Evening					
12/01/24	Fri										
15/01/24	Mon			HPV vaccinations							
16/01/24	Tues			HPV vaccinations							
17/01/24	Wed										
18/01/24	Thu										
19/01/24	Fri										
22/01/24	Mon										
23/01/24	Tues										
24/01/24	Wed										
25/01/24	Thu										
26/01/24	Fri										

Date	Day	General	Y7	Y8	Y9	Y10	Y11	Y12	Y13
29/01/24	Mon				Assessment window (non-core)				Mock Exams assessment window
30/01/24	Tues	Student council	Progress Report on Parent Portal		(iiiiii core)				111112011
31/01/24	Wed						Catering Practical Exam		
01/02/24	Thu		Parents Evening				Catering Practical Exam		
02/02/24	Fri						Catering Practical Exam		
05/02/24	Mon	National Apprenticeship Week				Visiting Theatre company	Visiting Theatre company	Year 12 Work Experience window	
06/02/24	Tues	Safer Internet Day							
07/02/24	Wed								
08/02/24	Thu								
09/02/24	Fri					Progress Report on Parent Portal			
					Half Ter	rm Break			
19/02/24	Mon	LGBT History Month			Core Assessments window (Eng / Ma / Sc)				
20/02/24	Tues								
21/02/24	Wed						6th Form interviews		
22/02/24	Thu						6th Form interviews		
23/02/24	Fri								
26/02/24	Mon								
27/02/24	Tues	Student council					Mock results envelope		

Date	Day	General	Y7	Y8	Y9	Y10	Y11	Y12	Y13
28/02/24	Wed								
29/02/24	Thu								
01/03/24	Fri			Progress Report on Parent Portal			Progress Report on Parent Portal		
		Womens History Month / National Careers							
04/03/24	Mon	week							
05/03/24	Tues	Swalestock							
06/03/24	Wed								
07/03/24	Thu						Parents Evening		Mock results envelope
08/03/24	Fri	Ramadan Starts (10th)							Progress Report on Parent Portal
11/03/24	Mon	British Science Week						BTEC Mock Assessments	BTEC Mock Assessments
12/03/24	Tues								
13/03/24	Wed				Trust Data Drop				
14/03/24	Thu								
15/03/24	Fri								
18/03/24	Mon								
19/03/24	Tues								
20/03/24	Wed								
21/03/24	Thu	Student council		Theatre trip	Options Evening				
22/03/24	Fri								
25/03/24	Mon								
26/03/24	Tues							Progress Report on Parent Portal	Updated Progress Report on Portal (BTEC Mocks)
27/03/24	Wed							Parents Evening	Parents Evening
28/03/24	Thu	Eid al-Fitr (10th April)							

Date	Day	General	Y7	Y8	Y9	Y10	Y11	Y12	Y13
29/03/24	Fri				Good	Friday			
					Easter	Break			
15/04/24	Mon								
16/04/24	Tues								
17/04/24	Wed								
18/04/24	Thu								
19/04/24	Fri								
22/04/24	Mon								
23/04/24	Tue	Student council							
24/04/24	Wed								
25/04/24	Thu								
26/04/24	Fri								
29/04/24	Mon			Core Assessments (Eng /Ma / Sc)					
30/04/24	Tues								
01/05/24	Wed								
02/05/24	Thu								
03/05/24	Fri								
06/05/24	Mon				Early Spring	Bank Holiday			
07/05/24	Tues			Assessments (Non-core)					
08/05/24	Wed	VE Day							
09/05/24	Thu						GCSE Exams begin		
10/05/24	Fri								
13/05/24	Mon		Assessments (Eng / Ma / Sc)						A Level Exams begin
14/05/24	Tues								
15/05/24	Wed								
16/05/24	Thu	Student council							

Date	Day	General	Y7	Y8	Y9	Y10	Y11	Y12	Y13
17/05/24	Fri								
20/05/24	Mon		Assessments (Non-Core)			Year 10 Work Experience			
21/05/24	Tues	Worl Day for Cultural Diversity				Year 10 Work Experience			
22/05/24	Wed					Year 10 Work Experience			
23/05/24	Thu					Year 10 Work Experience / Progress Report on Parent Portal			
24/05/24	Fri					Year 10 Work Experience			
					Half Ter	m Break			
03/06/24	Mon								
04/06/24	Tues								
05/06/24	Wed								
06/06/24	Thu								
07/06/24	Fri								
10/06/24	Mon								
11/06/24	Tues	Student council							
12/06/24	Wed								
13/06/24	Thu								
14/06/24	Fri								
17/06/24	Mon			Progress Report on Parent Portal				Assessment Window	
18/06/24	Tues			Parents Evening					
19/06/24	Wed	Sports Day							
20/06/24	Thu								
21/06/24	Fri								
24/06/24	Mon					Assessments			

Date	Day	General	Y7	Y8	Y9	Y10	Y11	Y12	Y13
25/06/24	Tues								
26/06/24	Wed								
27/06/24	Thu								
28/06/24	Fri								
01/07/24	Mon				Staff Develo	opment Day			
02/07/24	Tues	Timetable rollover	Progress Report on Parent Portal		Progress Report on Parent Portal	Assessments		Assessments	
03/07/24	Wed								
04/07/24	Thu								
05/07/24	Fri								
08/07/24	Mon								
09/07/24	Tues	Summer Spectacular							
10/07/24	Wed	Summer Spectacular							
11/07/24	Thu	Summer Spectacular							
12/07/24	Fri								
15/07/24	Mon								
16/07/24	Tue	Student council							
17/07/24	Wed								
18/07/24	Thu	Sports Awards							
19/07/24	Fri								
22/07/24	Mon					Progress Report on Parent Portal		Progress Report on Parent Portal	
23/07/24	Tues	Term Ends	Term Ends	Term Ends	Term Ends	Term Ends	Term Ends	Term Ends	Term Ends
15/08/24	Thurs	A level Results Day							
22/08/24	Thurs	GCSE Results Day							